Current to June 10, 2013 À jour au 10 juin 2013
Published by the Minister of Justice at the following address:
Publié par le ministre de la Justice à l’adresse suivante :
CANADA
CONSOLIDATION
Order Declining to Set

2013 are set out at the end of this document under
the heading “Amendments Not in Force”.
Cette codification est à jour au 10 juin 2013. Toutes
modifications qui n'étaient pas en vigueur au 10 juin
2013 sont énoncées à la fin de ce document sous le
titre « Modifications non en vigueur ».
3
TABLE OF PROVISIONS TABLE ANALYTIQUE
Section Page Article Page
Order Declining to Set Aside or to
Refer Decision CRTC 97-362
Décret refusant d’annuler ou de
renvoyer la décision CRTC 97-362
Registration Enregistrement
SI/97-126 November 12, 1997 TR/97-126 Le 12 novembre 1997
BROADCASTING ACT LOI SUR LA RADIODIFFUSION
Order Declining to Set Aside or to Refer Decision
CRTC 97-362
Décret refusant d’annuler ou de renvoyer la décision
CRTC 97-362
P.C. 1997-1520 October 23, 1997 C.P. 1997-1520 Le 23 octobre 1997
Whereas the Canadian Radio-television and Telecom-
munications Commission rendered Decision CRTC
97-362 on July 29, 1997 approving the application by
the Canadian Broadcasting Corporation (CBC) to carry
on an English-language FM radio programming under-
taking at Toronto on the frequency 99.1 MHz, channel
256C1, with an effective radiated power of 35,200 watts;
Whereas, subsequent to the rendering of Decision
CRTC 97-362, the Governor in Council has received pe-
titions requesting that the said decision be set aside or re-
ferred back to the Canadian Radio-television and
Telecommunications Commission for reconsideration
and hearing;
And whereas the Governor in Council, having consid-
ered these petitions, is not satisfied that Decision CRTC
97-362 derogates from the attainment of the objectives
of the broadcasting policy set out in subsection 3(1) of
the Broadcasting Act;
Therefore, His Excellency the Governor General in
Council, on the recommendation of the Minister of
Canadian Heritage, pursuant to section 28 of the Broad-
casting Act, hereby declines to set aside or to refer Deci-
sion CRTC 97-362 of July 29, 1997, back to the Canadi-
an Radio-television and Telecommunications
Commission for reconsideration and hearing by the
Commission.
Attendu que le Conseil de la radiodiffusion et des télé-
communications canadiennes a, dans sa décision CRTC
97-362 du 29 juillet 1997, approuvé une demande pré-
sentée par la Société Radio-Canada (SRC) visant l’ex-
ploitation à Toronto, à la fréquence 99,1 MHz, canal